
 
St Richard’s CE Primary School 

End of Year Data 2016 - 2018 
 

 
*Where the 2018 National Average has not been released, the 2017 figure is recorded 

 
Early Years Foundation Stage 

 

Early Learning 
Goals 
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Communication 
and Language 

Listening and 
Attention 

86% 23% 80% 60% 89% 32% 90% 43% 

Understanding 86% 23% 77% 63% 89% 32% 93% 47% 
Speaking 85% 19% 77% 53% 86% 29% 87% 40% 

Physical 
Development 

Moving and 
Handling 

90% 18% 97% 50% 96% 36% 90% 37% 

Health and Self-
care 

91% 20% 80% 37% 96% 36% 90% 30% 

Personal, 
Social and 
Emotional 
Development 

Self-confidence 
and Self-
awareness 

89% 18% 77% 43% 96% 29% 90% 30% 

Managing 
Feelings and 
Behaviours 

88% 16% 83% 43% 96% 25% 90% 40% 

Making 
Relationships 

90% 16% 83% 37% 93% 29% 90% 40% 
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Literacy 
Reading 77% 19% 70% 30% 79% 32% 70% 20% 

Writing 73% 11% 70% 3% 82% 11% 70% 13% 

Mathematics 
Numbers 79% 16% 70% 37% 82% 29% 70% 23% 
Shapes, Space 
and Measures 

82% 15% 70% 13% 82% 29% 70% 20% 

Understanding 
the World 

People and 
Communities 

86% 14% 73% 67% 89% 25% 87% 40% 

The World 86% 15% 77% 57% 89% 25% 87% 37% 

Technology 93% 16% 90% 50% 100% 57% 90% 33% 

Expressive Arts 
and Design 

Exploring and 
Using Media and 
Materials 

89% 16% 87% 43% 100% 36% 90% 37% 

Being 
Imaginative 

88% 15% 87% 43% 100% 36% 90% 37% 

GOOD LEVEL OF DEVELOPMENT 

National 2017 School 2016 School 2017 School 2018 

71% 65% 79% 70% 

Phonics 

 National 2017 School 2016 School 2017 School 2018 

Year 1 81% 79% 82% 85% 

End of Year 2 92% 69% 89% 97% 

Key Stage 1 

(without 
Ocean) 

National 2017 School 2016 School 2017 School 2018 

EXS GDS EXS GDS EXS GDS EXS GDS 

Reading 76% 25% 
65% 

(77%) 

23% 

(27%) 

71% 

(77%) 

29% 

(31%) 

74% 

(82%) 

26% 

(29%) 

Writing 68% 16% 
62% 

(73%) 
15% 

(18%) 
64% 

(69%) 
14% 

(15%)  
65% 

(71%) 
16% 

(18%) 

Mathematics 75% 21% 
81% 

(86%) 
27% 

(32%) 
75% 

(81%)  
21% 

(23%)  
82% 

(89%) 
19% 

(21%) 

R,W,M 
combined 

64% 11% n/a n/a 
61% 

(65%)  
11% 

(12%)  
65% 

(71%) 
16% 

(18%) 

 



Key Stage 2 

(without 
Ocean) 

National School 2016 School 2017 School 2018 

NS - 2018 
GDS - 
2017 

NS GDS NS GDS NS GDS 

Reading 75% 25% 
35% 

(39%) 
0% 

68% 
(75%) 

32% 
(35%) 

76% 
(89%) 

19% 
(25%) 

Writing 78% 18% 
69% 

(78%) 

23% 

(26%) 

68% 

(75%) 

23% 

(25%) 

76% 

(89%) 

29% 

(33%) 

GPS 78% 31% 
42% 

(48%) 
4% 

(4%) 
72% 

(80%) 
27% 

(30%) 
76% 

(89%) 
19% 

(25%) 

Mathematics 76% 23% 
65% 

(73%) 
4% 

(4%) 
77% 

(85%) 
18% 

(20%) 
76% 

(89%) 
19% 

(25%) 

R, W, M 

combined 
64% 9% 

23% 

(26%) 
0% 

64% 

(70%) 

9% 

(10%) 

71% 

(83%) 

10% 

(11%) 

Average Scaled 

Scores 
National 2018 School 2017 School 2018 

Reading 105 106 106 

GPS 106 106 106 

Maths 104 103 105 

 
 


