

St Richard's CE Primary School End of Year Data 2016 - 2018

Early Years Foundation Stage

Early Years Foundation Stage											
			Learning Goals	National 2017 Expected	National 2017 Exceeding	School Expected 2016	School Exceeding 2016	School Expected 2017	School Exceeding 2017	School Expected 2018	School Exceeding 2018
	Communication	Listening and Attention		86%	23%	80%	60%	89%	32%	90%	43%
	and Language	Understanding		86%	23%	77%	63%	89%	32%	93%	47%
		Speaking		85%	19%	77%	53%	86%	29%	87%	40%
	<u>Physical</u>	Moving and Handling		90%	18%	97%	50%	96%	36%	90%	37%
PRIME	Development	Health and Self- care		91%	20%	80%	37%	96%	36%	90%	30%
PR	Personal,	Self-confidence and Self- awareness		89%	18%	77%	43%	96%	29%	90%	30%
	Social and Emotional Development	Managing Feelings and Behaviours		88%	16%	83%	43%	96%	25%	90%	40%
		Making Relationships		90%	16%	83%	37%	93%	29%	90%	40%
	Literacy	Reading		77%	19%	70%	30%	79%	32%	70%	20%
	Literacy	Writing		73%	11%	70%	3%	82%	11%	70%	13%
		Numbers		79%	16%	70%	37%	82%	29%	70%	23%
	<u>Mathematics</u>	Shapes, Space and Measures		82%	15%	70%	13%	82%	29%	70%	20%
SPECIFIC	Understanding	People and Communities		86%	14%	73%	67%	89%	25%	87%	40%
	the World	The World		86%	15%	77%	57%	89%	25%	87%	37%
IS		Techn		93%	16%	90%	50%	100%	57%	90%	33%
	Expressive Arts and Design	Exploring and Using Media and Materials		89%	16%	87%	43%	100%	36%	90%	37%
	and Design	Being Imaginative		88%	15%	87%	43%	100%	36%	90%	37%
GOOD LEVEL OF DEVELOPMENT											
	National 2017 Scl					School 2017			School 2018		
	71%		65%			79%			70%		
_											

Phonics

1 11011100					
	National 2017	School 2016	School 2017	School 2018	
Year 1	81%	79%	82%	85%	
End of Year 2	92%	69%	89%	97%	

Key Stage 1

(without	National 2017		School 2016		Schoo	l 2017	School 2018	
Ocean)	EXS	GDS	EXS	GDS	EXS	GDS	EXS	GDS
Dooding	76%	25%	65%	23%	71%	29%	74%	26%
Reading			(77%)	(27%)	(77%)	(31%)	(82%)	(29%)
Writing	68%	16%	62%	15%	64%	14%	65%	16%
Writing	00%		(73%)	(18%)	(69%)	(15%)	(71%)	(18%)
Mathamatica	75%	21%	81%	27%	75%	21%	82%	19%
Mathematics			(86%)	(32%)	(81%)	(23%)	(89%)	(21%)
R,W,M	64%	11%	n/a	n/a	61%	11%	65%	16%
combined					(65%)	(12%)	(71%)	(18%)

^{*}Where the 2018 National Average has not been released, the 2017 figure is recorded

Key Stage 2

Rey Stage 2										
(without	National			School 2016		School	School 20:		17 School 20	
(without Ocean)	NS - 2018		GDS - 2017	NS	GDS	NS	G	iDS	NS	GDS
Reading 75%			25%	35% (39%)	0%	68% (75%)		2% 5%)	76% (89%)	19% (25%)
Writing	78%	78% 18%		69% (78%)	23% (26%)	68% (75%)			76% (89%)	29% (33%)
GPS 789			31% 42° (48°		4% (4%)	72% (80%)		7% 0%)	76% (89%)	19% (25%)
Mathematics	76%		23%	65% (73%)	4% (4%)	77% (85%)		8% 0%)	76% (89%)	19% (25%)
R, W, M combined	64%		9%	23% (26%)	0%	64% (70%)		9% 0%)	71% (83%)	10% (11%)
Average Scores	aled	National 2018			School 2017			School 2018		
Reading		105			106			106		
GPS		106			106			106		
Maths		104			103			105		